

6 August 2013

MEMORANDUM FOR VBA FOIA Central Office (Attn: Melvin Barry)

FROM: HAF/IMII (FOIA) 1000 Air Force Pentagon Washington DC 20330-1000

SUBJECT: Freedom of Information Act Request #2013-05458-F

1. In accordance with DoD 5400-7/Air Force Supplement, we are forwarding the attached request for your action, with direct response to the requester. This referral was coordinated via voicemail with Melvin Barry at 3:35 pm 6 August 2013.

2. The requester was notified of this referral. Please direct your questions to Darryl L. Webb at (703) (692-9978), DSN 222-9978.

Sincerely

DARRYL L. WEBB Freedom of Information Act Officer

Attachments: 1. FOIA Request 2. Our Response Ltr